1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

ZL—L0& (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02....FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR JE

MOG-3716/8
JEM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REE. M0 NOTE __ _PARTMO, _. . . ..... PEECR VPO oo ] B v Pk g e i
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM, R {hea |
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. e 03 (1)
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING TSR 4 AYIYT 93 (n
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING 0" 3 (1)
5 C5-0400671-50  THRUST HOLDER 152h0% (1)

B - - Py (n
T 121-03611 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER /5 {19148 |
8 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER I 4N - |
g £5-7001410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 v8b5iy 9/64-40 L=13.5 i

i0 SS-B110410-TF  SCREW |1/64-40 L= 3.5 FE3¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 I

11 118- 5 A } i

12 N5-6110420-5F NUT 11/64-40 wrArITE 11/64-40 ]
13 $5-6111440-5P  SCREW | 1/64-40 L=14.0 v33% 11/64-40 L=14 [
14 121-03305 STOPPER N { 2N - [
15 $5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFEY 11/64-40 L=T 2
16 55-4 - /64-40 L=10 #a* 33" 9/64-40 L=10 F]
17 01 123-70201 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (OVER) 15 L3380 = (F=-N" =) )
18 02 123-70300 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER ( INTER) 25" 3TN ~({¥4-) |
i9 122-50610 FEED MECHANISN COVER 9178 !
20 §M-1040801-5C SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 #5355 M4X0.7 L=B 1
21 SN-4040R55-5F  SCREW a5y 4
22 B1140-716-000  SPRING b-n - A} 1
23 122-50601 GASKET bk e L 3 1
24 119-51100 COVER FI0EYTI7R 1
25 118-04308 GASRET FINEITIIR N TRY ]

26 SH-404 SCREW TN 'S

27 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT F DLl TR T A |

28 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT F U e ]

29 S8-7T110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L= G 2
a0 01 123=T0600 CLOTH WASTE COVER FOR 04, 14 A2 I =04, 1439) ]
al D2 123-70008 CLOTT WASTE COVER (FOR T6.43) R AN -(16,4330) |

32 $5-2000620-8L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MY 9/64-40 L=5 |

33 121-01615 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER AIRE I =2byn’ - |

34 NS-GOBO3I0-SN  NUT 9/64-40 o3 eh 9/64-40 |

35 §5-3000610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TA37" 9/64-40 L=6 2

36 FIE COVER =n -3 - i

37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN (B TS ) o ol I

48 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 |

19 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET B =Ant Oy f 1

40 SM-4041065-5P  SCREW F2°3 M4 L=10 3

41 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING [ O T T ] 1

42 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW ¥4 L=& FACIEY M4 L=6 I

43 £5-7080530-5P SCREW 6/64-40 L= 4.5 TEEFEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 |

44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B-n" -3n° -141 {3 1

45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE -1 =38 =" {M A Y i

46 55-7090610-5F SUREW 9/64-40 L=b T8E53Y 0/64-40 L=6 [

41 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG BN - F -7 ) |

48 03 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL IF 58 Fa043-8(16) ]

49 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #3335 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (BEE2) 01.,..FOR NOG-3704,M0G-3714 NOG-3704 M0G-3714/0



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2]

ZL—ABE (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02.,..FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR JE

04....FOR DONESTIC USE
05....FOR EXPORT

06. . ..FOR EXPORT(EXCEFT JE)

MOG-37168

JEM

HAHE

A
@HAVERRS)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REEN0 . SHNE . TN e AR RER TR ST LS Wy RS [N AT I Y Qty
1 122-50304 UPPER COVER SIhn” - I
2 121-00707 GASKET 2917+ 72 N 2%y l
3 121-00608 O1L CAP Fa%ajt 72 !
4 SM-4061265-5F  SCREW, N6 L=12, Fac3¥ M5 L=12 B
5 04 121-01852 BELT COVER ASM, AT AREN -(23) 1
[ s  121- ASN, A RREN -(75)A ]
7 04 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) T3IEF20{I-A{16) (1)
8 04 121-01903 BELT COVER A hEn - (n
9 05 121-01903 BELT COVER A* BEAN - (1)

10 04 CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. F47vE0305° & (1)
§ 5 (M- - \ FrEann § (1)
12 $S-4151215-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 #2- 13 15/64-28 L=12 3
13 116-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE Ty 2
14 01 TA-18T1602-R0O RUBBER PLUG 2% D=18_7 L=16 i
15 $5-5110710-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3y 11/64-40 L=7 |
16 wZ-0 - A . 50,3 73 5V ¥ % 8.5X12.5X0D.
17 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER L{soeh: #¥Iy 3 1) i
I8 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET FErnv-4 1
i9 S5-T000611-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TAE33S 9/64-40 Ls6_ 1 2
20 02 121-D2109 SAFETY PLATE A &3 dn - i
21 115-03703 SCREW STUD FF1-3 M 4
22 WE-0751676-50 WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 P3¥ ¥ 3 T7.5X19X1.5 4
23 WS-0822010-KPF SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 i A3 8.2X156X2 4
24 N5-G680410-5P NUT 6/32-28 neasish 9/32-28 'l
25 115-03919 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 7% 7N 9%y |
26 T15-03RA% OTC RESERVOIR ASN. T7 % 9(7%) |
27 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1)
28 SM-0081001-8D  SCREW FFARY M8 L=10 (1)
29 115-03810 0IL RESERVOIR TR (1)
30 TA-07650704-R0  RUBKER PLUG FAkY |
31 TA-1 - LG FAZY |
32 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AT A - |
33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM. TARA-4" 403 |
34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER A" BRAn =(B) ]
35 03 SK-3412000-8C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 e D=4.1 L=20 2

36 | 1B-428 3 s L) |

37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET DIHN - %Y |

38 122-50208 SIDE COVER YL - |

39 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET PELINT = 9%y |

40 SN-4040855-5P  SCREW A" 33 B 3

y] TN-1040801-5C SCREW N4XD.7 L=8 ¥3237 N4X0.7 L=8 |

42 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ordrE A 15/64-28 I

43 122-58000 BUSH AT W -T 232 i

44 04 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL). Toe vyt b 1{%9%) I

45 06 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). T van b 3(%a%) 1

T3 100 - ¥ Ivh -7 i

47 123-71100 BRAND LABEL T Fuh 58" & |

NOTE (#ER) 01,...FOR MOG-3704 ,M0G-3714 WOG-3704 MOG-3T14/



3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

TR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 WOTE __ _PART MO, ___ .. .... REEEELPTEDE bwismrsernigl W B, e P e E AR I Gty
1 0l 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DASA |
2 01 SM-40408556-5P SCREW L o 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW a3y 3
4 02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D #4% I
5 121-08403 GASKET DARA N 7Y 1

B 01 -804 - 33V T & AN 7 D ]
7 02 SE-1100003-00 BALL BEARING F e T A E |
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAZL 1
a 123-75408 STOPPER (R) L-n -Oeh" TH}" A3 2

10 123-71506 CRANK SHAFT Fr i el 1
11 121- Y 9L AAO¥R 73 |
12 $5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 THEFEY  11/64-40 L=18 (n
13 £5-7110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 e3> 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 123-72603 CONKECTING ROD S Eind b a ]
15 $5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWE33Y 11/64-40 L=18 2
16 - . - A T3y 11/64- =/, 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER -8 7 bAY i
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B By i -7 B ]
19 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. AR{EFYE VA 4} (0330) 1

20 $5-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAL3:Y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

Z1 121~ D i-n" -Ogp° (n

22 55-T111410-TPF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vAEFEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

23 121-22313 UPPER LOOPER ARN SUR-A BT (1)
24 SH-GOG1202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 oIATTHE &b M6 L=12 (1)
25 123-76300 STOPPER (L) e A A 4 % 2
26 - WA ASH, MI{bTYE U 40 (0330) ]
27 S8-T111810-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAE335" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 121-26001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD A=n" -0gh (1)
29 §8=T111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAET3Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
a0 121-23311 LOWER LOOPER ARM A YRR =270 A (1)
31 - - 6 L=l2 U377 Ah M6 L=12 (1)
a2 02 123-76268 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. A bFvE YA 4N (0339) |
33 §5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThE53Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
34 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD A-n" Oy h* (1)
35 $8-7111410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEF3Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
36 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARN B SAR-N —%20 0F B (n
37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B I X -M TV B |
38 115-10609 WASHER AT FE 0544 I
39 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 13 489 $26.4X33.9X3.5 |

40 RO-3473501-00 RUBBER RING oryy i

41 121-07702 AFAMY i

42 SM-4050855-5F  SCREW Fa° 37 45 L=8 3

43 118-11502 OIL SHIELD Iy ¥ 7T %) ]

44 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A AT I FAT A 1

45 $5-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

36 0 : t5F ¥ 3 T6A2004 ]

47 55-9681610-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 orark &k 9/32-28 L=16 1

48 03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) L Iy Ay (C) 1

49 $5-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThE73Y 11/64-40 L=18 3

50 121-07900 BALANCER n FE- |

51 55-40 - 1/8-44 L=6 I 3y 1/8-44 L=6 . N
52 121-08106 0IL ADJUSTING BAR b ELGE hed B0 i

53 55-5080212-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 P o) o 5 5

54 122-52508 THRUST COVER ok-AZ5 1k 1

55 04 119-56506 HANDWHEEL C AT 2 83 () ]

NOTE (FERC) 01....FOR MOG-3704 M0G-3714 MOG-3704,M0G-3T14 0

02,,..FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR MOG-3704 ,MOG-3716
04, ... FOR MOG-3714

MOG-3716/
MOG-3704, MOG-3716 0
MOG-3T1408

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

g UL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO KOTE _ PART NO. . PESCRIPTION _________/| R e S Qty
] 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. ROIRS BT (43) 1
2 £  SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 o733y M6 L=14 (1)
3 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. RUZL BhE (12) ]
4 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nha7+3y MG L=14 (1)
5 $5-8090530-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAZY 0/64-40 L=5 2
6 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT LR I
7 122-52805 BUSHING, REAR RUFL: 3 IpI Al ]
8 03 M1420-5B1-100 NEEDLE 142X5 #110 nY 142X5 #110 2
g 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR RYILT B3 4 GINARA 1
10 C5-1201010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 25200k D=12 W=10 3 2
11 S5-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 i4)
12 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C F2U7ATR 25V Y C )
13 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. RUART Bude YC(F3) b
14 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1Y (0.1)

15 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. R £330 =(0530) ]

16 121-10219 NEEDLE HOLDER nUE (1)

17 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL R AR (1)

18 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING vy ]

19 # SS-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 pAZY" i

20 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE nUAL R Ty ]

21 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fn 2% 11/64-40 L=5 ]

22 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =%yn 0 pULRTY RS |

23 04 123-86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =3 2 hunlA Ry ]

24 123-72009 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK VEASE BT ]

25 SM-4040855-SF  SCREW Fal 33 ]

26 03 123-72306 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE NI LS ]

27 04 123-72405 CHAIN LOOP =3 Ay hFe v A ]

28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND LS T e | 1

29 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW Fa* 33 2

30 $5-6080720-5P  SCREW t3F3° 1/8-44 L=T ]

3] 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER IS ]

32 06 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE. A nISRERT AFT0H1 A 1

33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NILRERI{A A 1

34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NIRRT 1 3 ]

35 $P-0280401-SL  HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 5 v3y D=2.8 H=4 1

36 02 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B AILPERT {b7YF1 B 1

37 02 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER RIS Fye Y 1

38 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

39 03 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE = 3 S P S 1

40 04 123-72207 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER =3 Aty ALY Y 1

4] 02 S$5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 bA33* 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

42 02 M1420-5B1-300 NEEDLE 142X5 #£130 nl 142X5 £130 ]

43 07 S$5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FA3y 1/8-44 1L=2.8 2

44 04 M1420-5B1-300 NEEDLE 142X5 £130 nl 142X5 £130 ;)

45 02 123-78808 NEEDLE CLAMP {od* ynt UniE A 1

16 03 123-78907 2-NEEDLE NEEDLE CLAMP =Fyn Inip A ]

47 04 123-79004 NEEDLE CLAMP =3 ahunip A 1

NOTE (33 ) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BiRiA S5
02....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3704
03....FOR MOG-3714 NOG-37144
04, ...FOR MOG-3716 NOG-3T716/

5....FOR MOG-3704 , MOG-3716 MOG-3704 MOG-3T16 /8
06, ...FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3714 MDG-3704  MOG-37148
07....FOR MOG-3714 MOG-3716 MOG-3714, MOG-3716 /3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




18

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

UM (1)

i
?

|
I
I
L
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
I

\

\
; \
/ : A ;. AL AW, -
- (o]

./u.

=5

L
|
|
E )
&
R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

s e e e At e s i



NOTE (#&32)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE EH»; A SEHH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.N0O ROTE __ _PARTNO. _ RES CR PREIOMN AL AR A WE A N L I Ly
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, k007 (43) ]
2 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o¥ha7+E AF M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
3 118-24018 PIN Fakpuns ey (1)
4 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER yaxangy (1)
5 119-48601 WASHER B 3ad 2005 % " 3(B) (1)

6 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 o¥hr#9h 3/16-32 (1)
7 B1654-T04-000 WASHER r B S Wb W ]
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK FaEANUY Y ]
g B1620-804-000 COLLAR J2E2Y b vhI- 1

10 B2107-816-000 WASHER 1) S 1

11 55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k3%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 203 3dan ]

13 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1

14 121-19210 FORKED CRANK AFDTARRIT Y 1
15 * SM-6061402-TF  SCREW M6 L=14 E9hyTHE A M6 L=14 1
16 C5-D95081A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9 53 W=8 27Ah0F D=9_53 W=8 73 2
17 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZ3 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 203" & GynAan 1
19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT Led A 1

20 55-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 A3 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

21 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK ¥ a0y IR Y I

22 B1652-T04-000 SPRING AE N3 1

23 * 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD p T b ]

24 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 N 3T M4 L=14 ]

25 B1651-T04-000 FELT 3% &y 7IAb ]

26 TA-1030402-R0°  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 FAEY D=10,3 L=4 ]

27 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C A0 74s $3ue ¥ C 1

28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. FOVHAS Y & {03 ]

29 B1605-T04-000 RATCHET GEAR FFLIh ¥ 7- (1)

30 85-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 bA%¥ 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

31 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11,/64-40 L= 6.5 k333 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

32 $D-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 ¥ yiy D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)

33 B1604-T04-000 RATCHET PAWL SFIh (1)

34 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 0y rey (2)

35 85-7110810-SP  SCREW 11,/64-40 L= 8.0 ThEF2Y" 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

36 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK P04 B3y (1)

37 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM TrUFaney ba (1)

18 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIYh FRInt 3 (1)

39 121-16505 CRANK ROD 40 X5yr Oypt (1)

40 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B R A LS e M (1)

4] T1Z1-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFrabEy ¥ 03 (1)

42 85-G080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 k533 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)

43 121-16208 FEED CAM FPUHA (n

44 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AF0hA I 4 4 (1)




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
RUMER (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.N0 _WOTE ___PARTNO, . ...... B E&CRLP IO e s | TS R R CRERE T o
| 1 18- 246056 FEED BAR SHAFT =-b" =0y BT > |
i SN-4040855- 5P SCREW L o ]
k| 1 15- 20005 STOPPER bt ~F3-57 TN - 1
4 TA-0800504 - RO PLUG D=E L=4.5 kAt D=AK4.5 |
5 RO-OTRIGO] - 00 HUBBER RING D |
4 TT1E- : HIlT+H 1= |
7 £%- 8880330 - 5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 B 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
B 115-29914 WASHER Evialhid Faprsats o o I
9 E1624-704 - D00 SL1DE BLDCK -4 -4y Mz §039 ]
({7 I 15~ 28050 COLLAR ASH, =y = i
Il 55 - 40 L= 1.5 Y IL/B-J0 =15 1
iz ol P17 -01 604 MAIN FEED DOG s pd |
13 i 1 30 13306 MAIN FEED DOGC i |
i4 3 12332500 MAIN FEED DOG s 5 LN |

15 E5-9111050- 59 SCRIN | 1/64-40 L=8_ 5 Erdrd b 11/64-40 L=9.5 |
- A HPr T
i7 B2  116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG I !
18 03 115- I8503 AUXILIARY FEED DOG g E I
19 121 - 17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASH. sadresth v ) 1
ol 120=17511 BIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR T TIRLT 0Ey {1}
i TIT-TTA1Y “WATY FLLV EAR b ET 14 EC1 G §) (1]
0 al 117-01703 BIFFERENTIAL FEED BDG THETIA |
. 02  120- 13405 SUR FEED DODG i b LB |
24 ia 115- 28403 BIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7N |
55-8111010-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ordei 4k 11/64-40 L=8.5 l
I . ; T-RING X 5hAF 5 1
ZT 118~ 26310 ABJUSTING LINK " BFSEIS |
28 £D-0720371-5F MINGE SCREW P=T,2 H=2.7 gt Dl S Hal.T I
!} 118-29503 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASN, TN L) i
30 118-25304 FIN FrReRE ¥ (1)
I} iR THERNE ¥ T3 (1)
¥ | 55-00804 10 - 5F SCHEW 1/8-44 L=d4 EFhy 1/B-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERESTIAL FEED RODCEER ASM, TrENIF (1)
34 SH-0051202-TP SOMEW NGXO B L=12 o¥drFHE bk N5X0 .8 L=12 (1)
35 R1414-566-000 SLIDE BLOCK nBE A0 & Ty4430 1
k[ - - g.n T EFF 0 2 6, 2K13K] 1
3 B1G4T-T04-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT T - orrrh I
48 BIGAG-T04= 000 - A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HENGE SCREW | S b |
a0 S5-TO603 10~ 8P SCREW 3/32-86 L=3 TAESEY 3/32-56 L) i
40 [2]- 10756 RUREER PLATE ASN, BT FENT A7) 1
1T 2T TURDE ! ATE 77 %04 I
42 [21=]0G08 O1L SHIELD RUBBER il i = I
43 [21- 18006 RUBBER COVER il =L |
44 121 -200032 RUBRER BASE PLATE 77 500" j2 144 |
45 55-T090620- TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6, | TAETEY 9/64-40 L=6. | 2
K P CASE F 0T va MR |
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBRER, LOWER S47T 377k |
48 L5-T080510-5P SCREW 1/32-56 L=4 8 TAESEY 3/732-56 L=d_ B |
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT I-b -§y t4x
50 121-19509 RURRER ol e s | i
al ILE % o e ol | |
52 RO-4801201-00 RUBRER RING o¥r |
53 03 118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT G ATSAMIT G |
-4 Wr-03TI0I6-5D WASHER 1_THEX] ES¥ & 3 3.TAEX] 2
55 WP - O4B0R5E - 5P WASHER 4 _BXA_41%0 4 5% ¥ i 4,818 4%0.8 ')
L TN A TO55- aF SCRIN Fa 3y W =10 T
57 55- 60%0620- 5P SCRIM §/64-40 L6 T3y 9/64-40 L=S 4
58 L15- 28805 D FFERENT AL FEED ROCKER 1 oy |
55 SS-6861110-5r SCHEWm 1/4-40 L=l Y 1/4-48 1L=11 ]
] E1G45-T04 - 000 - & BUSH I NG Fi* = FI-F7E ¥ 198 |
Tl FO-IRUTSIT -0 WUOELR RING (1157 o |
62 119-91502 SPRLNG ¥ SEIORTEAT <A ) I
[ | 116- 25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH -y rn i
G4 EL-4051231-8C LECREN NS L=12 & 7338 28y B L=l F |
65 SE-4080515- 5P SCHEW §/64-40 L=3 a3y 9/64-40 L=5 F |
1 18- ¥F - F30EF AE0iN 1
&7 SC-4DROE10- 57 SCHEW | /B-44 L=6. 4 a3 1/8-44 L=6. 4 |
(1] 04 118-28308 SUPPFORT THROAT PLATE nE{508D l
MTE (HE) 01, ... FOR WOG-3704 NOG-3704 8
02, ...FOR NOG-3714 NOG-371478
o). ... NDG-37 16 MG-3T168

FoR
04....FOR NOG-3704 ,NDG-3714

MOG- 3704 . NDG-3714M

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




—EHBENL— A BEEMOG-3T16/)

7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-3716)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 _ _WOTE . __PARTNO, . ....... WERCE T PO D R M PRSI B Nl
1 B2103-816-0A0 SLIDER ARM ASN, =¥ 2-3y Y3 eF 21 |
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM =¥ 2= v 5 (1)
3 §5-7110720-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAESTEY 11/64-40 Ls=T (1)
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN = R ve VoS (1)
5 B2106-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =5 1-4y W1 ¥ (1)
B -B16-000-A D ) =5 1-¥v o7h° ]
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 vy ]
8 D1 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B S -4y urh AT B |
g 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. =3 iy rT e §(2%) |

10 SH-6051202-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o7 Ah M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
11 BZ111-716- . =5 3-8y 7 0iAk i
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =3 a0y ]
i3 123-74104 DRIVING ARM =¥ atiy ol 997 ]
i4 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5XD.8 L=12 gTay7IE A MSX0.8 L=12 (1)
15 SH-8050402-TF  SCHEW 155> |

16 123-84400 CHATN LOOFER = RN - I

17 01 122-58505 PIN, LONG =¥ afdy20h 0 Y(#a0) |
18 123-74203 DRIVING LINK =3 0 I0L H9yD |
19 $5-9110430-TF  SCHEW 11/64-40 L=4 urirE &b |
20 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =¥ btk o v(aY) 1
Z1 * 123- N IR~ 3208 % |
22 SM-B0O50602-TP  SCREW M§ L=6 kA3 M5X0.8 L=6 1

23 SN-B050402-TF  SCREW FRAFS 1

24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =¥ aft ¥y Y IVIARN ]

25 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING L A-nt 3 7 2{A3-A I

76 TT8- ING ARM ASN, =¥ A0NIA-N 07 7% ]

27 118-20314 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =¥ ahhvR-n 07 (1)

28 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 7 U ety 2X6 (1)

20 B25A1-T04-000  WASHER ¥ BT YAVIIE- (1)

30 $5-0161210-1TP SCREW 16/64-28 L=11.8 o¥hE Ab 15/64-28 (1)

E§| %  55-6110710-TF  SCHEW A3 )

NOTE (vEild)

01, ...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ®EiRbACHE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
Ee=s3, Fale—=2 R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EN . Ok PRI, L Lcu RRACRIPRION . oL Tee L FL AN LR Qry . |
i + R2509 - 704 -000 BUSHING, REAR -0 =90 AT hoAAR 2
2 C5-1031210-50 THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10, 32 W=| 25004 D=10,32 W=12 23 2
3 58-B660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 BAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
4 118-34702 BUSHING , FRONT A =¥ FTAd 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 9L A=A -5 |

=3 = - SCHEW 557 W6 L=12 T
7 03 CS5-1031210-51 THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10_32 W=] 5765y D=10.32 W=12 22 !
1 $5-8680610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M35 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER aTR-A A {3 #9z |

0 115-44517 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE R & {3 I
7] od 115 -~ T E |
12 0s 115-82103 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER STE-A" & % I
13 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT §IR-N ¥ )} TIRb 1
i4 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT IRE-A" -3" 9 I
3 $5-9090410-TP SCREW by e L 1
18 130- E-N ¥ 1F 713 i
17 #04  113-B1B08 UPPER LOOPER BTN - I
I8 $5-7060610- 5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 W33y 1/33-56 L=5. 5 2
i9 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIBE A9R-» fRTSHS i
20 454090615 5P SCREW 6/64-40 L=6 In 3% 9/64-40 L=6 i

E1] 02 BIdii-Bid- FIN L) AIOF LN -L 7 A I

22 D1 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER S9R-A" - ]

23 Q- 2020000 -00 OIL WICK 25y 0.1

24 06 123-83501 UPPER LOOFPER HIR-A" - !

5 04 123-75507 UPPER LOOPER ARM YR -BF 1

6 : - <56 L=11.E UFEFE AL 15/64- 18 i

37 55-H0BOGI0-TP SCREN 9/64-40 L=5.5 pT3s3 Ah 9/64-40 L=5.5 I
28 06  115-82012 UPPER LOOPER ARM FUR-A" HF° 1
20 §5-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 orarE kb 15/64-28 1
30 55-0000610-TP SCREW 9,/64-40 L=5.5 pTarE kb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
3 TTR-T3608 LOWER LOGPER THREAD TAKE-UF SAk-N FYE ¥ I
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT BIR-AT -FUE Y SN 1
33 $8-7110840- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 8 TAEF2S" 11/64-40 L=T.8 1
34 55-BOBOA 10 5P SCREW 1/B-d44 L=4 t739° 1/8-44 L=q 1
35 118-310086 FIN y - aF{ey |
6 TTE-45100 GAUGE ATR-N & 1b 8L T -9 I
37 121-24B08 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM, SHR-A <Y BF |

38 RO-087 1801 <00 RUBRER RING oy 1

38 121-23007 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT oL K- -{bTu34 I¥ |

40 $5-3000610- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3 9/64-40 L=6 !

Y] 12l- - BN =FyE YRn - i

42 SH-4040655-5p SCHEW M4 L=6 $x" 339 M4 L=6 1

43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 3uh-n {RTvH |

44 §5-3000610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 43 9/64-40 L=6 !

45 * 123-75952 0IL SHIELD ASN. e R (0 B L ]

13 TO4- | S R T |

47 B2530 - 704 - 000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBRER RING STR-A" T T A9 |

48 £5- 6090630 5P SCRE™ 9/64-40 L=6 339 9/64-40 L=6 4

45 118-33100 LOOPER TMREAD GUIDE FTR-N 4Ty R £3- i

50 55-TOS0850- 5P SCHEW 9/64-40 L=8 THE3EY 9/64-40 L=8 }
51 JLE TF -nioy |
52 55 - 6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-58 L=31.5 iy 2
53 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER FHR-N" 1
54 $5-B090620- TP SCREN £33 1
55 123- 75708 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-n -7k wles ¥ i
=% = - -40 L=1. Ty 11 ?ETTJ L=7.8 i
57 P5-0300062- KN SPRING PIN 3X8 Ir Y Yy 3X6 i
58 B2531 - 704 -000 WASHER ¥ 45 JATTY- 1
58 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 prdri 4 15/64-28 1
NOTE (FES) 01, .. FOR MOG-3714 NOG-3T145

02,...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE RESASEE

03....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3714 NOG-3704 MOG-3714

04....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3704 M

05, ...FOR MOG-3714 MOG-3716 NOG-3714,M0G-37161

06....FOR MOG-3T16 NOG-37165%

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

fx A& (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 _WOTE _ _ PART RO, . _ .. k-2 A-Rd BTEDR AL ETEN B EELSRE A MOS HAE Gty
] 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. ARTEETY b -4 {93 ]
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND EETH LA -4 4 (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ARLTEETY o - (1)
4 121-15200 STOPPER FHIOF Thont - (1)
5 $S-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Thk333 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
6 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ¥ vay D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
] PS-0300142-KH SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 740y 3X14 (1)
8 121-15309 SPRING AHL EETH A (1)
9 $5-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 k3% 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)

10 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 3% 11/64-40 L=7 2
11 121-14716 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW FHTFINEIRY |

12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING AHIn 3 1

13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT F#T Fankydek |

14 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER rerFantyiy ¢ ]

15 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.T L=4 bAFP" M4X0.7 L=4 ]

16 RO-1100901-00 RUBBER RING IPLR 1

17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER FTHLE B An - 1
18 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 0uys 2
19 123-73007 PRESSER BAR METAL AETE AN |

20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. AE1g ho3 ]

21 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b A3 11/64-40 L=5 ]

22 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT b0 %l i l

23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 413 2 ]

74 121-13304 BUSHING AELy FAan ]

25 88-6121510-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.0 4 MIEYRTY 339 T ]

26 [18-19414 LIFTING HOOK AFI7h 797 1

27 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW k333 M6 L=12 ]

28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 o¥hr+9h M6 1

29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIOF N 3 ]

30 121-13502 LIFTING ARM A3y 07 1

31 SS-G6110TIO-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 537 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

32 121-13452 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASM. AHLy FAFANF 93 1

33 S8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhaE B 15/64-28 (1)

34 S5-T161040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 TALFRY 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER AHLTH b - ]

36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW AT b - 3 1

37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AHITH LnT - A ]

38 NS-6110420-8P  NUT 11/64-40 oy 11/64-40 1

39 $5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALS3 11/64-40 L=14 ]

40 B1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO AHI7r L - AR - 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

EAME (2)

S — ——— — — — —————— i, ]| [T

41

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO ~ NOTE = PART NO. . BESCR LET-EONR s By pgpeyhied i ey oy g 1 Qty
] 01 121-14112 PRESSER FOOT ARM FELIOT ]
2 02 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM F¥I0F 1
3 03 123-81059 PRESSER CONNECTION AT Ane - (04, 143%) ]
4 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE a1 4 (1)
5 116-51304 FRESSER FOOT HINGE . P8 A (1
6 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT A%I (1)
7 B1508-804-000  SPRING AET bYIEN 3 (1)
8 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT hahy b A (1)
9 $5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k533" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
10 S5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/G4-40 L=6 k333 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 S5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAEFIY 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
12 03 115-22802 FINGER GUARD b - |
13 04 123-81158 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. TIA#z 1
14 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE iy (1)
15 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE fhAN VY o (1)
16 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT 1¥x (1)
17 B1508-804-000  SPRING FFL h AR 2 {1}
18 E1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Ah A ()
19 Bl1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT FFhup A { 1)
20 55-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 k333" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
21 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 k7R (1)
22 S5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 733" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
23 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4_9 ThEI3 1/8-44 1L=4.9 (1)
24 04 115-22802 FINGER GUARD k3 - 1
25 02 123-81257 PRESSER FOOT ASM. =¥ afhynlht A |
26 121-57319 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM ST EL ST (1)
27 123-81208 FRONT PRESSER (FOR 16) TIA#1(163%) (1)
28 123-81307 REAR PRESSER (FOR 16) ayOAFI(163%) (1)
29 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 4 yI{anidzeyy (1)
30 121-685086 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRIRNG 3 uFAINFRLOF N § (1)
31 123-81406 CLOTH PRESSER /81 (1)
32 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ARIEYY ¥ 0 (3)
33 B1514-816-000 SCREW AFIOF° At RUAAEY (1)
34 55-6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b5y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
5 $5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 E5:3° 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
26 02 121-6080D STOPPER FFIAbN - 1
37 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER {h%0n 1
38 58-T7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TAEFEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
39 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3,5X6X0.5 eF# & 3 3.5K6X0.5 |
40 $5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAEFEY 1/8-44 1L=4.9 1
4] 02 121-68803 FINGER GUARD T 1

KOTE (#:52)

O1....FOR MOG-3704 ,MOG-3T714

02....FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR MOG-3704
04....FOR MOG-3714

MOG-3704 MOG-3T14
MOG-3716
MOG-3704
MOG-3714

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
TR

3 40 48 58

I
r*J——ﬂr‘"L—Tr-'““Tr——“‘ﬂ

49 MOG-37186

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF. N0 = NOTE _ PART MO, __ . ...... 0ESCRIPTIONR _ _____...1 o i3 pthm At o g L gy .
1 SM-4050856-5P SCREW $a* §3" N5 L=8 1
2 B3l13-3562-000 NOUNTING BRACKET S58-N b b - ROTEY L |
3 B2401 816000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 3840 b By |
4 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THUREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE SRLRD By Tuid I
5 $5-5150510-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 FFIEY 15/64-28 L=5 1
] T15-50052 TENSTON CONTROLLER A3W, I FI-3 - 12 ]
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {333 - 49 (1)
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {RFT-39F §Fub A (n
g B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO, | 4L 4343-80 ) (1)

10 B3126-012-000 TUREAD TENSION DISK {153-5%5 {2)
il - 354 - {M¥3-30° 3¥ TIA} (1
2 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST FR{MEI-3F - (1)
i3 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-585 v T4 (1)
i4 121 -20903 THREAD GUIDE A SR EA (RTYI4A |
15 §5-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa°3¥ 9/64-40 L=4 3
6 TIT- L1000 THREAS CUTDE § I5{bEA {F7271 B ]
17 121 -20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE bk {pT N 4 1
I8 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE BOOK 5L T |
19 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 0 H=3_4 r vy 1
20 P5-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2. 3X5 AT ey 2.3X6 |
z FEIOT-RT6-000  TMEEAD OO BLED T
23 B2202-816-000 SHAFT IR{LRLY 7 1
13 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAEY 11/64-40 1=3.5 2
24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE FR{RT 4 i
25 85-4110615-5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ A 3% 11/64-40 L=5 |
b T21- ] {FTT45 4 pAN ]
27 WZ-0840312-K0 WAVED WASHER #3498 4 3 6.4X11X0.3 |
28 55-4000416-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 a3y 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 122-64406 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Fatie b7V |
a0 55-4110715- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
¥ T24-B4000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING CONPL. I EI PRI FNLIEY 7
32 118-56001 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {hFanirvi (%) (1)
a3 Ba112-T04-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING |5 il 5 (1)
34 B3102-B04-000 TENSTON SPRING, YELLOW {h#F2-3 n3 (340) (1)
15 110-5673008 TENSION DISC PRESSER FahyeFtir (1)
K[ e 1 {FF3-30&F TIMb (1)
37 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFanyd 3 {2)
38 122-84603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {hFaryT AV (n
39 BA 106 - BO4 - 000 TENSION POST {bF3-7%" - (1)
40 122-84761 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION {RFINTN 35T 8(TH) 1
41 T10-56708  TNHEAD TERSTON KNOE, RED I FaTi93s (78) {1
42 B3112-704-000 TENSI10ON S5PRING BUSHING T i
43 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {pFI-3 A 3 (n
44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Far345tez (n

45 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {RF3-38" 3¢ TI8b (1

FT3 12954504 TIREAD TERGION BISK My s i3

47 12254603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {3 T Ay (1)

48 BI105-804-000 TENSION POST {3£3-33" - (1)

49 123-76554 TENSION SPRING ASM. PURPLE {3090 3 ¥ 0 (A59%) I

50 119-57107 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE {:FafyyTs (A59%) (1)
LY TITTE-754-000 TENSTON SPRTNG BISRING NIT o R )
51 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE {:F305n" & (A5%%) (1)
53 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER 39345141 (1)
54 E3120-704 -000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {hF3-90 4 TIRb (1
85 122- 54504 THKEAD TENSION DISK (#2994 5 (1)
T [3%- 54603 ! {ifaiiT AY i
57 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {+#3-3% - (N
58 12255451 THREAD TEXSION SPRING ASN {35309 3 YT H{Ep°0) i

59 118-57208 THREAD TENSION KNOE_ GREEN fpFandess (330 0) (1)
&0 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING AT owEa (1)
3] TT5-50200 YESSTON SPRTNG, GREEN f1F3-37 3 340 (g}
62 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER 30545481 (n
653 B3120-704-000 THKEAD TENSION SPRING FELT Fh£3-30" 3% TINb (1)
64 122-64504 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFaee 3 (1)
65 122-54603 THREAD TENS1ON RUBRER {iFatia ¥ (1)
66 - B - - {}F3-93" - {1
67 B3108-704-000 TUREAD GUIDE F3-5% 5 LhTvid 1

68 §5-7110710-5L SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.0 v 11/64-40 L=7 1




12. UPPER ENIFE COMPONENTS
EX2HE

2122

s %

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE _ PARTNO. = _ DESCEIPTION _______.4 Sersdincie i gt L S Qty_ .
1 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C FPNTARE 25wy © 1
2 121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. ONAZTATANF (43) 1
3 e SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 DYRI7HEY M6 L=14 (1)
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR GIAZY & d3nAZA 1
5 CS-111101E-SH COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 A3Zb0r D=11.11 W=10 73 1
B SS5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MAZI" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 121-32304 ENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AR 0¥ ¥ N 1
8 06 S585-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 ot 33 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
] 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT ATy R 3 1

10 115-66809 0IL SEAL TUARY" T AT |

11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT OIAZT" 7 JLALR 1

12 02 85-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

13 02 121-33302 UPEER KENIFE SUPPORT A kA7 $¥I(A) I

14 100 118-45609 ENIFE kAT 1

15 07 S5-9090813-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 pehrE” Ab 9/64-40 L=8 1

16 07 WP-0370316-SI WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B35 I & 3. 1A0K0.3 1

17 11 120-04909 KENIFE EIAZ 1

18 03 120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EFATHHT 1

19 03 58-6111610-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k33 11/64-40 L=16 1

20 04 115-98000 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT WOAZHET 1

21 09 115-65900 UPPER ENIFE A7 1

22 08 B4111-804-00E UPPER ENIFE F3-3- 3N 49 A 1

23 06 115-65702 WASHER DOARKHT 4 0 |

24 06 S8-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2_5 At 39 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

25 06 115-65504 UPPER ENIFE PRESSER PLATE WTAZRHL 1

26 08 115-65603 UPPER KENIFE COVER QAR = 1

27 04 S85-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 o¥hoE" Ak 11/64-40 L=16 1

28 05 115-65405 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT BUATHET 1

29 05 S§5-9112420-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 o¥hyE Ak 11/64-40 L=24 1

30 05 S8-7092110-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 TAEFEY 9/64-40 L=21 I

31 05 NS5-6090310-5F NUT 9/64-40 o¥ar+eh 9/64-40 1

NOTE (i¥ad)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRI A-SEEEH
MOG-3704 MOG-3T14@EAH

02....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3T714

(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

03....FOR MOG-3T16(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

NOG-3TIGEA A

04, ...FOR MOG-3704,MOG-3714(FOR EXPORT) MOG-3704,M0G-37 148 i

05....FOR MOG-3TI16(FOR EXFORT)

06....FOR EXPORT
07....FOR DOMESTIC USE

08....FOR MOG-3714(FOR EXPORT)

NOG-3716% &
i

¥ H
NOG-37 1468 1 A

09, ...FOR MOG-3704 ,M0G-3716(FOR EXPORT ) MOG-3704, M0G-3716%%H; H

10....FOR MOG-3714(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
11....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3716

(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

MOG-37 1 4[5 3 F

MOG-3704 ,MOG-3T16E M A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LOWER ENIFE COMPONENTS

T =3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE (7£3)

01,...FOR MOG-3704
02....FOR MDG-3T714
03....FOR MOG-3716
04....FOR MOG-3704,MOG-3714
05, ... .FOR MOG-3T704 MOG-3716

MOG-3704
MOG-3714
MOG-3716 8
MOG-3704 , MOG-3714
MOG-3704 , MOG-3716

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO _NOTE _ _PART:MO. . R v e o B e R Qry _
1 $5-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 TA¥733" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4300-JOM-LO0O  THROAT PLATE 4 1
3 118-06304 PLUG IR L 2
4 02 R4306-JOH-JOO  THROAT PLATE R4 1

5 118-06304 PLUG IVEE VL 2
6 03 R4612-JOH-LOD  THROAT PLATE (FH6-700) nI{A(FHE-T00) 1
7 118-06304 PLUG VL ¥l p)
8 02 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NI424" 4B §¥1 1
9 #05 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER ni{43 {B¥$z 1

10 04 123-77552 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASH. FEAIRIAHALHS ]

11 %03 123-77586 LOWER KENIFE BRACKET ASH. M0 T V(3% ) 1

12 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t757 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
13 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER IRAIN FhALY (1)
14 118-06304 PLUG ny{474 (1)
15 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFEy" 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)
16 1 18-46607 SPRING AT AR AN R (1)
17 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET IRATP IS4 (1)
18 * 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A nI{ES £A (1)
19 WP-0621036-5P WASHER i p b o (1)
20 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R F 03va & B (1)
21 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A AL F IV LA (1)
22 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAT IV 0 (1)
23 SS5-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o9haE Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

24 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER SHATHET (1)

25 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT A { DAL =3 (1)

26 04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER IRATZFAD ¥ 190 A (1)

27 $S-T7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TAETES 8/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

28 03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT FRATZFAD T 7 (1)

29 03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER FRATAD I vyYh A (1

30 121-33708 HOLDER PIN RUBESEIE (3)

3l S5-7151120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IALFEY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

32 121-02950 LEVER ASM. FIA{ DAALLA =53 (1)

33 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG DIALbn =% 03y 7" wda @8

34 123-78006 SPRING A" fh{a{bn -0 % (1)

35 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C ni{a4 {(C) ]

36 SM-4051055-5F  SCREW Fa i 2

37 115-66502 LOWER ENIFE 3HAT ]

38 $5-6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E53y 15/64-28 1=14 2

39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER RUBESHT 1

40 01 118-80100  NEEDLE GUARD Rty 7.

41 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhkFEy 11,/64-40 L=7_8 1

42 $5-7090610-SP  SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 TREFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

43 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD R 1

44 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Ry 1

45 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER nitk 1

16 03 SS5-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TAYFFY 3/32-56 L=4,8 7

47 03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER Rk 1

48 03 S5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TALFEY 9/64-40 L=4 .6 1

49 SS-G110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k333 11/64-40 1L=6 2

50 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG EIZ G A . 1



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Krith 3 R AR

37

I

9,

32—@

33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 _NOTE _ PART MO, _ . ... 0 S A e e e L% Sy i e P R T Ly
i 122-56650 OIL PUMP ASM, 1023 Y7 R{AYT 0 |
2 122-56601 OIL PUMP a2t v7 44 (1)
3 1158-40303 OIL PUNP PINION FYradh =Ry (L)
4 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ yr Yy - (1)
5 122-55600 COVER iy (1)
6 122-56103 WORN GEAR -5 ¥ (1)
7 | 18-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. ¥iEyTyryd (1)
1 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZS" 11/64-40 L=3.5 {2)
9 $5-6080810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥3i3" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
10 $Q-1150453-M2 CONNECTING SCHEW F2-T P73y 1)
i1 SQ- 1150451 - 'YING SCREW F3-7 VT )
|2 122-55709 PUNP NET e - 1)

i3 122-55808 PUNP XET SUPPORT gy £ (1
14 122-56004 OIL TUBE HOLDER AT A 4
15 $Q-0000451-M2  CONNECTING SCREW LT ey |
16 SQ-1150441-50 CONNECTING SCREW AT Y ]
17 1 18-40600 WORN a%-4 I
18 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nyEITHE Ab 2
19 WP-0651056-SH WASHMER 6.5X11X1 e 3 6.5X11X1 2

20 121-30100 01L GAUGE {8 -5 !

21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING T -3 N 2%y i

22 SM-4050856-5P  SCREW $a* 33" M5 L=8 2

23 122-55007 OILING EXIT SUPPORT b3y #4341 I

24 NS-6110310-8F NUT 11/64-40 ofEy37h 11/64-40 |
25 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW AT ey !
26 [21-20864 FLOAT ASN. R r
27 121-29904 01L GAUGE BAR S b a7 (1)
28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT SESEL 0 (1)
29 121-20806 FLOAT Gk (1)
30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW Fat 33 I

31 TT4-04704 011 WICK IEY IRIFARY 23V 0,1

32 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW FARY I

33 121-30308 OILING PIN A Eahap Y 1

34 121-30407 0IL FELT nY Fadraes v 7rhkp |

15 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 bALY D=4X4.5 L=3 |

i6 D1 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT AN I 4h F20ITIAL |

a7 02 120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT SIA-N B 4} $ata TIAb |

38 118-34603 0lL SUPPLY BUSH B v Y137 92 |

39 122-52706 0IL SUPPLY FELT B v v%a917zh)b 0.1

40 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIPE s L o 0.2

41 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIPE AN {T 0.9

NOTE (HER) 01....FOR MOG-3714 MOG-3716 MOG-3714 ,M0G-3716H

02....FOR MOG-3704

MOG-3704 /8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




mme

15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
o EXF—T N

— e ——— — ——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF-NO __NOTE .  _PART'MO, .. ....... BERCRAL P T BN i o gl EeoBaaibd Hyoon oo 2 Qty
| 1 19-59400 TARLE (SEM1-SUNKEN) F=7" & (593 a0) |
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A Br{3% AMA) 4
i 02 115-71601 BOLT A ay{8% &b A 4
4 " 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASN, TR Y1-b(BPY 39) 2% |
5 N 123-41906 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI -SUNKEN) AT 32-M32Y 50) (1)
B *  123-41800 CLOTH WASTE CHOTE TI0L 72} §3)
1 5K-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 ISy 3
8 55-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥337 0/64-40 L=6 5
g 03 S5-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T b33y 11/64-40 L=T7 2

10 03 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 ThEFErEY 3
11 [15-50815 " CASE SPONGE ¥-Ai% VY |
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE bl s |
13 [165-T1403 RUBRER CUSHION RS | 4
14 | 18-49601 SPACER 3 - haat -8 4
15 | 18-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASN. Th-A9r {593 1
16 WP-1102016-5C WASHER T1X21%2 t5¥ & § 11X21X2 4
17 W5-1002560-KER  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A= 3% & # 10X18X2.5 4
18 KS-6240630-58  NUT 3/8-18 pririTh 3/8-18 4
19 111-565108 DRAWER K&y 3 |
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b3y 3 #Hs 2
Z1 SK-3311600-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 ThErsy D=3.1 L=1b 1B
22 DB204-56565-D00  DRAWER STOPPER Eh 52BIA - |
23 03 121-35654 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AIFT ¥1-p(23) i
24 121-356506 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT ya-h $41 (1)
25 119-62800 CLOTA WASTE CHUTE [NLET RIIE Ja-bo f (1)
26 T19-6280 ; CHUTE, UPPER 2T Sa-h(TL) n
27 §8-5000610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VFREY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6000310-5P  NUT 8/64-40 nyHr#7E 9/64-40 (3)
20 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER( BENCH) IR Ya-byE (A2Y at) 1
NOTE (ki) 01....FOR DOMESTIC USE =4 A
02....FOR EXPORT &
0%,..,FOR JE JEM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




16 FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2T — 7 VMR

e — e —— ——
L}
L._.-.._'.-—r———-ll-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE.M _NOIE _ BN, .. p A TR B B G Riprradloodfa s oo iy |
] 119-50558 TABLE ASM. F-Th (¥ u¥y) 23 I
2 115-71809 BOLT C {43 &b C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D o545 A D 2
4 WP-1102016-5C WASHER 11X21X2 ¥ 3 11X21x2 12
5 WS- 1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2 5 A 3199 3 10X18X2.5 4

6 NS-6240630-SN N -1 orarisk 3/8-18 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION S e ol | 4
8 118-40379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASN. Th-A0N{EY00E (& YFYeY) 1
g9 118-40361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASNM. Te-A0{89% (1)

10 | 18-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE Th-A{3 'y (1)
I . & = oraT+E &) N8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600-5M  NUT M8 grhrF7h N8 132 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k¥ ¥ & B.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASN. AT yanh (v v¥y) 2 [
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE T ¥a-} (¥ v#Y) (1)
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 BTr vir D=3-14 L=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER ¥2-}" F b0 - (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE T Ya-p0 # (1)
19 $5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 B339 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

20 118-50609 RUBBER y2-prF 34 (1)

2l TTE-50500 SPRING I2-pF N2 (1)

22 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 5% 4§ 3.7X8%0.3 (1)

23 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 9" 3% D=3-24 La8 (1)

24 88-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 pFZFY 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE Yh7hy-2 1

26 18- E ¥-23F ¥ 1

27 01 &§§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F573Y° 11/64-40 L=7 2

28 01 SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 AR 3

29 88-6090630-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=G 33y 9/64-40 L=6 ]

40 111-66108 DRAWER bEA |

3] [T1-Ga207 DRAWER SUPPORT 35 3 HI F)

32 $K-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TARPEY D=3, L=16 B

33 DE204=555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER k35 Yahon - |

34 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASN, AT F1-p02) i

35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT ¥a-} #91 (1)

36 119-62800 1 ZIIT Ya-bT ¥ (1)

37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER T Y2-p(h1) (1)

38 55-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F523Y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

39 KS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 orar7h 9/64-40 (3)

40 0l 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. LOWER( BENCH) AT F2-0¥8 (5 ah) I

NOTE (f&32) 01....FOR JE JEM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG 3704 MOG—3714)

FOCE RN RMOG—-3704 MOG-371441)

27

"']["__-"___-'"'i*____"____ -

1
Ty T

= — = e o mE w E m— —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO._ _NOIE . __PARTMO, __ . __ o G e e R ot i s Qaty. .
1 1108-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {RETINF #3 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {RETIMTY S #3 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hRyhF ki (d4)
4 NN- 6050001 - SE NUT N5 pehrivh M5 (4)
] B3311-T04-000 SPO0OL REST ROD CAP fEaxE 5%y (1)
6 T11-85204 SPUOL REST ROD,UPPER fhR7¥ 7 vL (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT b7 9% 7 (1)
8 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 #a° 233 M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 mearieh M5 (2)
10 53309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASN. {87 {0 87 92 (1)
11 B3311-804-000 AT k87 {p774 18 (1)
2 55-T110540-5F SCREW [1/64-40 L=5 TREFEY L11/64-40 L= 5 i1)
13 E3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {h57 {pTH{ o7 (1)
14 B3304-T04-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARN ROLLER ThFydies” B4 - (1)
15 SH-6053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 ¥333y W5XO0.8 30 (1
16 WN- . privi7 Kb 1
7 111=-851056 SPDOL REST ROD, LOWER i e e B 1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {78 TV 2 (4)
19 B3320-TO4-L0O0-A SPOOL PIR EE i (4]
20 B3311-012-000 SPDOL REST CUSHION bt (4)
I [T1-85008 SPOOL REST ANN e (2)
22 NK-6050001 - SE NUT M5 orhrivh NS (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT {b87% - bt (1)
24 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30X2.6 g o (2)
25 MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFET R (3)
26 M- 1 - SCREW N5 L=14 a3y N5 L=14 (4)
27 o1 119-GA053 THREAD STARDIRG DEVICE ASM, fhaFyaF 82 1
28 5K-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAETZY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-T04-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {h3705 ARy (4)
30 SM-G0G1610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 ¥3333 M6 L=15 (4)
5§ B3S1T-T04-000 SPUOL REST ROD CAP 1F57F -3v97 ')
a2 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASN, {b8F95 A 23 (2)
33 B3310-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (4)
34 111-86204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {haFd 0 01 (1)
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {haTE -9%' 7 (1)
T M- 606000 -SE RUT WG o E7ToF NG & 4TH
41 SM-4051405-5E SCREW MG L=14 +4" 335 N5 L=14 (2)
38 B1300-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASN. {ha7 {ETYHE BF 22 (2)
39 13311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {ha7 {RTVH{ 72 (1)
40 55-T110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEF3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
41 BI306-704-000 ARNM {47 {bTviL 07 (1
42 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {hTVHB7 AT - (1)
43 SH-6053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k333 WSX0.8 30 (1)
44 NH-B050001-SE NUT M5 orrieh M5 (2)
45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {h37E % 3% (1)
an TIT-85501 SPO0L RETATNER =X 7F 2 4)
47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN PISEvil B (4)
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {heinsy (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST {F3%05Y 5 (4)
50 NK- 6050001 -SE NUT N5 orrieh M5 (4)
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARN A {5707 A (Z)
52 B3317-704-000 NUT {b37% - bi37h (1)
53 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X20X2 6 [ A B B (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {h3705 19T A (1)
55 SM-4061201-5E SCREW N6 L=12 #a° 339 M6 L=12 (2)
56 NN-GOGOOO] - SE RUT W& T REY REE (2)
57 MAD -] 1 532000 CORD STAFPLE 3= ZFTIT R {3)
58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {PFHT 21 B (1)
NOTE (£ R) 01... SPECIAL ORDER PAHT FOR LARGE AEERAWBMAYEE(IEM)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG—3716)
I HRMEMOG-3T16/)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO, . BEECRIEET LR son. g bl R TR ay
1 12027450 THREAD STAND ASN, {haFHE 93 |
2 B3321-704-L0R SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {L8703 991 B (1)
3 [19-69508 SPOOL REST ARN A TE3797 A (4}
4 B3110-TO4-LD0O THREAD GUIDE {3 {5)
5 BaAL1-TO4-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {h57d -3y {1}
[ : . ' {R0s0T SAmrT i4)
7 SM-8061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 5233 M6 L=15 (4)
g B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, {157 4hTVH4 47 92 (1)
9 5M-6053000- 5K SCREW W5X0. 8 L=30 7335 N5X0.8 30 (1

10 B3304-704-000-A4 THREAD GUIDE ARN HOLDER 7097 AN - (1)
il L E - NIT NS BT IS i1
12 E1309- 704 - 000 THREAD GUIDE AN {57 (RTyH4 &7 (1
13 E3311-804-000 LONER THREAD GUIDE £57 {bT934 93 (n
14 55-7110540- 5P SCREN 11/64-40 L=5 ThESEE 11/64-40 L= 5 {n
15 111-85204 SPOOL WEST ROD,UPPER {1554 % 61 1)
16 - ! T AT T IS 12)
17 E3305-704-000-A4 SPOOL KEST ROD JOINT {6375 - 7 (1)
18 SH-4051405- 5E SCREW M5 L=14 Fa° T3 NS L=14 1)
19 111-85108 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER L8519 3% 1)
20 i11-85501 SPOOL KETAINER 7% 76 3 5l
21 EITE0-TO4-LO0-%  SFOUL FIR s 9 5
22 E3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION s (5
23 119-66504 SPOOL REST {bIX0Y 3 (5)
24 NN-6050001 - SE XUT MG orariTh M5 [ §)
25 NM- 6060001 - SE NUT M6 orariTh M6 132 {2)
26 SK-13K2 3 SCREW D=3, 8 [=20 SREF3y D=3.8 L=20 12)
27 EN-4001201-5E SCREW M6 L=12 #a- 335 W6 L=12 (2)
2 B3321-704-100 SPOOL REST ARN SUPPORT, A {LEFHT 441 A (1)
28 B3317-704-000 KUT F8xd - FA2¥k (1)
30 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30X2.6 EZ% 0 4 ()
Il NAD-TIESZ000 CORD STAPLE I-F 3797k =z 13
a2 0l 115-T0060 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {FRTIOF 83 |
33 B3A21-T04-LON SPODL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {haF0r 4% B (1)
34 MAG-1 1 632000 CORD STAPLE I=-p AF¥I R {3)
a5 SK-338200] - SE SCREW D=3 8 L=20 TAE7EY D=3, 8 L=20 (2)
a6 IO -tadyd — TRREAD GUTHE ARN B L5K, {fha707" B 3 1)
ar B3318-Y04-L00O THREAD GUIDE {h3F (1)
38 118-B0573 SPOOL REST ARN A ASN, {ha707" A2 (2)
39 Bai18-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {haF (4)

40 110-68400 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {pi797" B (1)

Iy 18- 5 5T ARN & {hi707 A (1)

42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT SRAF0F" At (6)

43 SH-G081610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 E7233° N6 L=15 (6)

44 E3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {bA7% 3T (1)

45 111-86204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {h3735 0 41 (1)

ET: BIa05-704-0D00-A SPOOL KEST ROD JOINT 578 7% 7 (@)

47 NNM-8050001 - 5E NUT M5 graries N5 (2)

48 SN -40514058- 3K SCREW N5 L=14 FA" I3y N5 L=14 (1)

49 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1h87 {h734 85 2% (1

50 B33 1-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {b57 {pT34 23 (1)

5 -1 30- 40 L=5 I3y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1

52 E3308-704 -000 THREAD GUIDE ANN {b35 4b7vEd 05 (1)

53 B3304-T04-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {FTrH087 B4y - (1)

54 SH-6053000 - SE SCREW M5X0_8 L=30 ¥333Yy NSX0._8 30 (1)

55 N¥- 6050001 - SE SUT M5 ‘ pTEriTL WS (1)

Y3 IT1-85108 TFO0L KEEY RO, LOWER 55 5 13 1)
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAIKER 3% 7L 3 [5)
58 B3320-704-L0O0-A SPOOL PIN LhTERYE S 5)

58 R3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIODN {3y 5)

&0 119-66504 SPOOL REST e e (5)

[ Wi -GOS0001 - BE §THE oTiriT B (5)

G2 E3317-704-000 KUT {b455 - pdwh (1)

63 Wr-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30X2.6 b3y i 3 (&)

64 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL KEST ARM SUPPORT, A {HA7H7 HI A (1)

65 SH-4061201-5E SCREW N6 L=12 $a° 135" M6 L=12 (2)

56 NN-B0B0001 - SF WG n¥ArI7h Wb 133 (%)

NOTE (frEa) 01....5PECLAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE LRGN rE L (JER)




19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
FEFRY AL

As to the place changed,refer to the ¢orresponding Rev.No,.

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can ba ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EERFG,85Rev . No HECEREITAL,

BENEALFLVETOREE, RN 2¥Te, J2ATAIT,
29281003

T

No.1144-01] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partshliif&/D:0bsoleted parts¥BEE/E:Erratumf[L

( Rev.PageRef, Parts No, Puv.?tguﬁef+ Parts No, K
* [No, B [No, = % * |No, A [No. o &
D | 0O 8 2|SM-6061202-TP Al 01 8 2|/5M-6061402-TP
b | €GO B| 19|8$5-8110710-5P Al D1 8 19|858-8040602-TP
D |00 10| 15|SM-6061202-TP Al D1 10| 15|{5M-6061402-TP
D | 00 10| 23 |B1650-704-000 Al 01 10| 23|122-8B7603
D| 00 14| 21(123-74005 Al 0 14| 21 |123-74013
D| 00 14| 31 |SM-8B050402-TP Al 013 14| 31|88-61107210-TP
0| 00 16 11122-54009 Al 01 16 1|B250-9704-000
D| 00 16| 17|123-83501 Al 01 16| 17|123-83808
D | CO 16| 45]|121-236867 Al 01 16| 45 |123-75862
DI 00 18| 14|121-14609 Al 01 18] 14]|122-88700
p| oo | 24 3/SM-€6061202-TP Al 01 24 3|SM-6061402-TP
D 00 26 11[123-77560
D 00 26| 12|123-77578 Al B 26| 11 |123-7T7588
p| oo | 26| 18/121-02208 Al D) 26| 18(123-78105
Al D1 26 9/123-78303
0| 00 28 6|118-41707 Al 01 28 6|122-56103
b | 00 30 41119-60150 Al 01 30 4 123-418564
D| 0C 30 2(119-60101 Al D1 30 5|123-410805
' D | 00 30 6|1119-60002 Al 01 30 €|/123-418B06
| |
%, A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5
PART ND PAME REF PART MO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

% AN &8 X N % X N % 4 H__N
BP-3000002-00 28 40 B3309-704-0A0 M4 38 NM-605000]1-SE 36 16 SN-4050855-5P a2 |
BRP-3000002-00 28 41 B3300-704 -0A0 6 3 NM-6050001-8E 36 24 SN-4050855-5P 28 22
B1140-716-000 2 22 B3309-704-0A0 36 49 NM-6050001-SE s 47 SM-4051055-3P 26 38
B1211-804-000 6 I8 B3308-704-000 M4 13 NW-B050001-5E 36 65 SM-405]1255-5P i 4
B1211-804-000 6 37 B3309-704-000 M4 41 AM-6050001-5E 36 61 SM-4051405-5E ¥ | 8
Bl1212-704-000 6 I7 B3309-T04 -000 B 12 NN - 6060001 -SE 34 56 SH-4051405-SE 3 26
BlZ15-B04-000 6 (] B3309- 704 - 000 3% 52 NN- 6060001 -5E 36 25 iM-4051405-SE M I
B1414-555-000 12 3% B3311-012-000 M 20 NN -6060001 - SE 3% 66 SM-4051405-SE 6 18
B1422-B04-A00 16 121 B3311-012-000 M 48 NN - 6OG0003 - 3C 18 28 SM-4051405-5E 36 48
RI1508 -804 -000 20 7 B3311-012-000 3B 22 MM -6080600- 54 32 12 SN -406080] -SE 28 30
B1508-804-000 20 17 B3311-012-000 36 59 NS-6000310-5N 2 A “M-406120]1-SE 4 55
B1510-814-000 20 18 B3311-T04-000 kP 5 NS-6090310-5P 24 31 SN-4061201-5E 38 2
Bi1511-814-000 20 19 B3311-704-000 4 31 NS-6090110-5F 30 128 SM-4061201-SE 6 66
B1514-816-000 20 33 B3311-704-000 15 5 XS-6090310-3P 32 39 SN-6051202-TP 10 2
B1528-804-000-A 20 237 B3311-704-000 B 24 NS-6110310-5P 28 24 SM-6051202-TP 12 34
B15298-804-000 18 40 B3311-804-000 M1l KS-6]10420-3P 2 12 SM-6051202-TP 4 10
B1534-804-000 18 22 B3311-804-000 M 38 NS-6110420-5P 18 38 SN-6051202-TP 14 14
B1604-T04-000 10 1 B33]1-804-000 » 13 K5-6240630- 5K 3 18 M- 6053000 SE M I8
B1605-704 -000 10 28 B3311-804-000 a6 50 RS-6240630-358 32 & SM-6053000-5E M 4
B1606 - 704 -000 10 38 Bi317-T04-000 M 23 KS-6620320-5P iI0 & SH-6053000-5E 36 g
B1620-804-000 10 9 B3317-T04-000 34 52 KS-6680410- 5P 4 24 SM-6053000-5E 6 54
B1624-704-000 12 8 B3317-704-000 36 29 SM-G6061200-5P {1 G
B1645-T04-000-A 12 60 B3317-704-000 36 62 PS-0200052-KH 22 20 SM-6061200-5P 18 27
B1646-704-000-A 12 38 B3318-TD4-1.00-A 34 29 F5-0200062-KH 14 28 SM-GO61202-TP 6 M
B1647-T04-000-A 12 37 B3318-TO4-L0O0-A 36 6 PS-0300062-KH 16 57 SM-GOG120Z-TP 6 3l
B1651-704 -000 10 256 R3318-TO4-LO0-A 36 42 PS-0300132-KH 10 34 SM-6061402-TP & b |
B1652-T04-000 10 22 R3I319-T04-1.00 4 33 PS-0300142-KH 18 7 SM-6061402-TP 8 4
R1654-704-000 10 T R3319-T04-L0O0 36 4 SM-G6061402-TP 16 15
B2017-372-000 22 8 B3319-7T04-L00 & 37 RE -0500000-K0 12 26 SM-6061402-TP 24 3
B2I02-816-000-A 14 G B3319-T04-100 3 39 RO-037 1801-00 16 38 SM-6061610-58C 34 30
B2103-816-0A0 14 | B3320-TD4-L0D-A 34 19 RO-0601501-00 12 61 SM-6061610-5C 36 T
BRZ103-816-000-8K 14 Z B3320-T04-LOO-A 34 47 RO-0T42401-00 4 27 SM-G061610-5C 6 43
B2106-816-000 14 b B3320-TD4-L0O0O-A 36 21 RO-0781901-00 12 b SM-GDG1RDZ-TP 28 18
B2107-816-000 0 10 B3320-TO4-L0O0-A 36 5B RO-1082401-00 B 18 SM-8040302-TP 2 b
B2111-T16-000 14 11 B3321-TO4 -LOB 34 58 HO=1 1008901 -00 18 18 SH-3040402-TF 18 16
R2119-B16-B0O0 14 | B3321-TO4-LOB 36 2 RO-1100801 -00 18 18 SN-8050402-TP 14 15
B2201-816-000 11 21 B3321-TD4-LOB 3B 33 RO-3473501 -D0 6 &0 SM-80560402-TF 14 243
BZ202-816-000 22 21 B3321-T04-L0O0D 34 b4 RO-4801201-00 12 52 SM-R050402-TP =2 2
BZ314-019-000 22 1 B3321-T04-L0O0O 6 28 R4300- JON-LOD 26 2 SM-8050602-TP 1§ 22
BZ401-816-000 22 3 B3321-T04-L00 15 64 R4306 - JOH- JOO 26 o4 SM-9082513-CF 32 11
B2402-T16-000 a2 4 B4111-804-00E 24 22 R4612-JOH-LDO 26 [ SQ-0000451-M2 28 16
B2508-T04-000 I6 46 SQ-1110451 -2 28 156
BZ509-T04 -000 16 l CM-3002000-A1 4 T SB-1100003-00 b T 5Q-1150441-5D 28 16
B2625-352-000 14 256 CM-3002000-01 2 48 5D-0260271-SP | {1 B 4 50-1150451-NZ 28 11
B2530-704-000 16 47 CM-3002001-A1 4 4b Sh-0280401- 5L 8 35 5Q-1150453-MNZ 28 10
B2531-T04-000 14 29 CN-3002001-01 4 44 Sh-0600341-TP 22 19 55-2080520-3L 2 32
B2531-704-000 16 548 CM-5002000-01 4 10 5D-D640241 - 52 18 B 55-2110910-3L 6 1
E3013-141-HOA 4 17 CN-5002000-01 4 11 ED-07T20271-5P 12 28 55-3090610-5P Z 35
E3101 -804 -000 22 43 CQ-2020000-00 I& 23 SD-0720803-TH 14 T £5-3090610-3P iI6 40
BI10Z-804-000 2 CG-2520000-00 BE 14 SK-2351600-5C 30 7 55-3080610-3P 16 44
B3105-804 -000 22 19 CS-0400671-5D 2 5 SK-2351600-5C 3¢ 10 55-4060310-5F 24 g
B1105-804-000 22 48 C5-09508 1 A-5H 0 16 SK-2351600-5C 32 28 55-4060310-5F 24 4
B3105-804-000 22 &7 CS-1031210-5H & 2 5K-3311500-SC . | S Y | 55-4080610-3F 12 &7
E3105-804-000 22 66 C3S-1031210-5H 16 T 5K-3311500-3C 32 31 55-4080620-TF B 51
B3108-704-000 22 BT CE=-111101E-5H 24 5 5K-3382001-3E 34 28 55-4000415-5F 12 15
B3112-7T04-000 2 33 CS-1201010-54 8 10 SK-3382001-SE 36 26 55-4090415-5F 22 28
B311Z2-7T04-000 22 42 EE-3382001-5E 3 35 S€-4000515-5P 12 65
B3112-T04-000 22 &I DA204-555-D00 30 22 SK-3412000-5C 4 3% S5 -4090615-5P 16 20
B3112-704-000 22 60 | DS2D4-555-D0O0 232 33 SL-4051231-SC 12 &4 55-4091015-5P 2 16
B3113-352-000 22 - SM-0081001-5D 4 I8 -4110515-3P B 2
B3120-125-000 e B NAD- | 1532000 M 25 SM-1040801-5C 2 20 55-4110515-5P 4 25
B3120-352-000 2 1 NAD- ] 1532000 M 57 SN- 1040801 -5C 4 41 55-4110715-5P 18 10
B3120-704-000 22 36 MAD- 11532000 B 3 SN-4040655- 5 2 42 S5-4110715-8P 22 1
R3120-T04-000 22 45 NAD- 1 1532000 3 34 EN-4040655-5P 16 42 55-4120615-5P 2 48
B3120-T04-000 22 654 | M1420-5B1-100 8 8 SN-4040855-5P 2 21 55-4151215-5P 4 12
B3120-T04-000 22 &3 M1420-581-300 8 42 EM-4040855-5P 2 26 S5-5080212-TP 6§ &3
B3126-012-000 2 10 M1420-5R1-300 B 44 SM-4040855-53P 4 40 58-5000610-5P 30 27
B3304-704-000-A 34 14 SN-4040855- 5P 6 2 88-5080610-8P 42 44
B3304-704-000-A4 34 42 NN-GO50001 - SE X 4 SM-4040855-5F B 3 55-5110710-5¢P 4 156
B3304-T04-000-A 36 10 NN -6050001 - SE 34 g EM-4040855-5P 8 25 55-5110710-5P 30 B
B3304-T04-000-A 36 53 NN-G050001-5E M 16 SN-4040855-5P 3 13 55-5110710-SP 2 4
B3305-704-000-A 34 T NN-G050001 - SE 3 22 SM-4040855- 5P 12 2 55-5110710-5P 32 2
B3305-TO4-000-A 34 35 NN-6050001 -5E 34 3b SN-4041055- 5P 2 40 55-5150510-5P 2 6
B3305-704-000-A 36 17 | NM-B050001-5F 34 44 SM-4041055-5P 12 58 5S-G0BDZI10-SP 20 20
B3305-7T04-000-A 36 46 NN-GOS0001 -SE 4 50 SM-4041455-5K8 1 24 55-6060340-5P 20 f
R4300-T04-0A0 34 10 | NM-GOSOOO1-SE 86 11 SN-40508565- 5P 6 42 55-6060340-8F 20 35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLIC




NUMEURICAL I'ND EX OF PARTS #a|
FART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART O PAGE REF PART RO PAGE " REF
& H__NO i AN S HE N i BN

S8-6060440-TP 16 5§52 E5=-TI61040-5P 18 34 111-55%207 .y 4 | 118-19103 18 36

S8-6060440-TP 20 21 S5-8040602-TP a4 19 111-85006 34 21 118-19208 18 37

S5-6080320- 5P 10 42 55-8080310-TP & 4l 111-85105 34 1T 118-19315 18 356

£S5-6080340-5P 18 g 55-8080310-TP 8 &3 111-85105 34 45 118-159414 18 26

S8-6080410-5P 12 32 S8-R080530-TP B b 111-R5105 a6 13 118-148T03 18 28

SS-6080410-5P 16 34 55-8110410-TP 2 10 I11-85105 36 &6 118-23804 8. 12

S5-60R0T720-3P° 8 30 55-8110410-TP 2 38 111-B5204 34 i1 118-23804 1 27

S5-6090420-5P 3z 19 55-81104 10-TP 10 17 i11-85204 34 34 118-23804 24 §

285-6090620-5P 12 57 55-8110410-TP 12 11 111-85204 % 15 118-24018 10 3

S5-6090620-TF 16 54 £5-8110410-TP e B <. | 111-85204 36 45 118-24067 10 |

35-6090630-3P 16 48 55-8110410-TP 28 B 111-B5352 3 2 118-24109 0 B

S55-6090630-5P 30 B aa-8110510-5F 18 21 111-85402 34 3 118-24505 i2 |

S5-6090630-5F 32 29 58=-8110750-5P 10 30 111-85501 34 18 118-24653 [2 6

S5-6090650-5F o 10 55-8151150-5F 6 45 111-85501 34 46 118-24703 2. 49

SX-p0%0650- 5P 20 22 55-8B660330-5F 12 T 111-85%501 36 20 118-25304 12 30

£X-6090550-5F 20 34 55-B660330-5P 24 [ i11-85501 35 57 i18-25858 12 63

S5-R0%0670-TP B 38 S85-B660610-TF 8 11 I 14-04T04 28 11 118-26310 12 27

EX-a000810-5F ZB ) S58-B6606 10-TP 16 3 1156-01301 Z 3 118-26401 iz 31

S5-6110610-TP 28 12 S5-BEGOG10-TP 16 8 115-03703 4 2 11B-2T7102 12 &6

55-6110610-TP 26 49 55-00004 10-TP 16 15 [156-03810 4 29 118-2T607T 2. 47

SE-BIT0710-TP 16 31 £5-9090610-TP 16 27 115-03885 4 25 118-274904 12 5]

55-6110710-TP 4 31 S8-8090610-TF 16 30 116-03919 4 2% 118-28050 12 10

S5-8110710-TF 18 31 58-0000813-TF 24 15 115=10609 G- 38 118-28308 12 68

SE-6111040-5P 24 12 £5-9110430-TP 14 19 115-22802 20 T2 118-28407 i2- 53

885-6111440-5P 2 i3 S8-9111010-8¢ 12 25 115-22802 20 24 118-28514 12 3%

S8-6111610-5P 24 19 | SS-91110l0-8P 26 123 115-28403 12 24 118-28563 12 28

58-6121220-TP 10 11 58-9111050-Sp 12. 16 115-285602 12 18 118-28605 12 58/

S5-6121510-8P 18 25 55-9111610-8pP 24 27 115-28005 12 3 118-28704 10 21

58-6G151440-8P 26 38 55-9112420-TP 24 . 29 115-29914 i2 .1 118-29207 4 12

S5-6661110-8P 12 59 S8-0161210-TF 4 42 115-30110 10 4 118-29314 14 27

S8-TO60310-8P 12 38 £5-0151210-TP 14 30 1 15-44301 ih Il 118-29363 14 26

S5-T0R0510-5P 12 48 ES-0161210-TP 16 26 115=-44400 16 a 118-29751 14 i

S55-T0R0510-5P 20 38 E8-81651210-TP 16 29 1 16-44517 16 10 118-31906 16 36

S8-TO60510-5P 26 46 585-9151210-TP 16 &9 1156-45100 16 . 36 118-33100 16 449

S5-TOBDE10-8P 16¢ 18 | S5-9151210-TP 18 33 115-50100 92 52 118-33308 16 19

58-TOBOS20-5P 200N S5-0G81610-TP 6 47 115-50209 22, &l 118-33407 16 43

S5-TOROG20-5P 20 23 ST-6030821-0A 32 16 115-50308 AT 118-33506 16 3l

S5-TO80620-5P 20 40 ST-603082] -0A 82 23 115-50803 v S T 3 118-34603 28 38

SS5-T080510-5P 26 48 115-50852 22 B 118-34702 16 1

55-T080530-5P 2 43 TA-D400301 -M0 28 35 115-654056 24 I8 118-40303 28 3

55-T090610-8F 2 46 TA-0750704-RO 4 30 115-65504 24 25 118-40402 28 4

55-T0B0G10-SP 26 42 TA-0BO0504 -R0O 12 4 115-656603 24 26 118-40600 28 17

55-T0BOGH1-SL 4 18 TA-1030402-R0O 10 26 1 15-65702 24 23 118-41350 4 33

55-7080620-TP 12 45 TA- 1701107 -R0O 4 131 115-65801 24 9 118-41608 28 36

S5-7080710-5P 26 27 TA- 16871602 -RO 4 14 1 15-65800 24 21 118-41855 28 7

35-T090850-5P 16 50 TA-20504 16-R0 100 13 1 15-66502 260 37 118-42804 4 36

S5-7091410-5F 2 ! 115-66809 24 10 118-45609 24 14

55-7082110-TP 24 30 WP-0350516-5D 20 138 115-71403 313 118-46607 26 1B

585-7T110510-5P g 2 WP-0370316-5D 24 16 115-71403 a2 T 118-47100 26 39

S5-T110510-5P 18 ] WP-0370316-50 32 22 115-71601 30 3 118-48603 26 35

55-7T110540-5P 34 12 WP-0371016-5D 12 54 [115-7T1800 32 2 118-49361 30 156

S3-T110540-5P 34 40 WP-D480856-5P 12 55 115-T1808 32 3 118-48361 32 4

58-T110540-5F 36 14 WP-0621016-5D 12 36 115-82012 iI6 23 118-49378 32 ]

385-T110540-5P 36 5l WP-0621036-5P 260 18- | 115-82103 6 12 118-49411 30 12

385-T110710-5L 22 68 WP-0651056-SH 28 19 | 15-838000 24 20 118-48411 32 &5

35-T110710-SP 2 15 WP-0751576-5D 432 116-51304 20 5 118-49601 30 14

SS-T1I0720-5P 26 156 WP-0764016-5P B 46 116-51304 2 14 118-50401 325 17

S5-T110720-TP 14 3 WP-0850002-5C 3213 116-51809 i2: AT 118-50500 3z 21

SE-T110810- 10 36 WP-1102016-5C 30 16 116-80501 20 (] 118-50609 32 20

SS-T110840-SP 6 13 WP=1102016-&C 32 b 1 16 -BOG0D 20 4 118-50815 3o 11

SS-7110840-5P 6 16 | WP-1612616-S5E 34 24 116-80709 20 '8 118-50815 32 26

SE-T110840-5F 16 33 WP-1612616-SE 34 653 117-00101 20 15 11B-505906 32 10

35-TI1 10840 -5F 16 56 WP-1612616-3E 36 30 117-01604 12 12 118-50001 16 5l

85-T110840-3F 26 41 WP-1612616-SE 3B 63 117-01703 12 22 118-80100 26 40

S5-T1108910-TF iI0 20 W5-0822010-KP 4 23 118-02204 2. 47 118-90308 26 43

53-T111410-5P 18 318 WS- 1002560 - KR an 1T I 1B-D2402 25 1% 119-30708 200 32

SE-T11l410-TP 6 22 WE=1002660-KR 32 5 1 18-=03004 2. 37 119-48601 10 &

E8-T11E410-TF 6 28 WZ-0420350-KF i 4 1 18-04309 2. 15 119-49005 2 B

S5-T111410-TP 6 36 WZ-0840312-K0 22 27 1 18-04408 Z2h a8 119-51100 224

S5-TI111810-8P 6 40 WZ-NREN30Z-K0 4 16 | 18-04606 26 &0 119-56505 6 556

S85-TIL1IRIO-TP 6 12 WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 1 18-056207 R . 119-56703 22 Wl

E2=TITIEIO-TP & 16 118-06304 26 3 119-56901 22 A2

S5-T11ERIO-TP 6 20 100-04109 4 46 1 18-06304 26 o 119=-57107 22. B0

SE-TI1IRI1D-TP 8 27 111-55108 a0 19 1 18-06304 2hi T 119-57206 22 B9

SE=TITIRIO-TP & 33 111-55108 42 30 118-06304 26 14 118-57305 22 35

S5-T151120-5P 26 31 111-55207 30 20 118-11502 6 43 119-57305 23 A4

From the library of: Super1or Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

s



NUMERICAL [ DEX OF PARTS #eil
PART ‘NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE  REF
il 2 E_X 1 NN | &% = H N St -
119-57305 22 53 121-09302 8 6 121-30208 28 2l 123-75150 6 26
118-57306 21 62 121-08500 8 @ 121-30308 28 33 123-75259 6§ 12
118-59400 0 1 121-09666 8 3 121-30407 28 34 123-75300 6 15
119-59558 3z 1 121-09955 8 13 121-32155 6 11 123-75408 6 9
I 19- 60002 30 19 | 121-10219 8 16 121-32262 24 2 123- 75507 16 25
119-60002 32 40 | 121-10607 8 32 121-32304 24 7 123-75705 16 55
§119-60200 3z 15 12110706 B 36 121-32403 24 1 123-T6052 16 45
119-60258 aZ 14 121- 10805 E 34 121-32502 24 4 123-76554 22 49
119-60309 i I8 121- 10904 8 33 121-32619 % 17 123-T16562 % 10
119-62800 3 15 121-11209 8 20 121-32T00 26 212 123-T7586 4 1
119-62800 31 3% 121-11308 8 22 121-33211 2% 13 123-TT602 6 U
119-62908 30 26 121 - 11506 8 N 121-33302 24 13 123-T7701 6 26
119-62909 iz n 121-11605 8 138 121-33708 % 30 123-T7800 6 28
1 19-66504 M 40 | 121-12]108 8 I8 121-35505 30 24 123-7T7909 % 2
119-66504 ¥ I 121-13205 18 23 121-35505 32 35 123-78006 eh M
119-66504 3 60 | 121-13304 18 24 121-35554 30 23 123-78105 26 18
119-66702 30 1 121-13452 18 132 121-35554 32 34 123-78204 6 25
118-69409 36 40 | 121-13502 I8 30 121-5731% 20 26 123-78303 2% 9
119-69458 M | 121-14112 =20 1 121-60800 20 36 123-TEB08 8 45
119-60474 36 36 1Z1-14468 I8 20 121-68407 20 29 123-78907 8 46
119-69508 34 5l 121-14716 18 11 121-68506 20 30 123-79004 8 47
119-68508 36 3 121-14807 18 13 121-68803 20 41 123-T8509 2 N
119-69508 36 41 121-14906 18 17 122- 50205 4 38 123- 79608 2 M
118-60573 4 M 12115002 I8 2 122-50304 4 1 123-81059 20 3
118-68573 J6 38 121-15051 18 1 122-50403 4 37 123-81158 20 13
118-68953 34 2 121-15101 18 3 122-50510 2 19 123-81208 0 27
118-T0050 36 32 121-16300 18 4 122-50601 2 23 123-B1257 20 15
119-91502 12 62 12]1-15309 I8 &8 122-52508 6 5d 123-81307 20 28
120-02606 6 44 121-16803 18 12 122-52706 28 39 123-81406 20 31
12004206 16 16 121-16108 10 44 122-52805 8 T 123-82503 12 14
120-04404 28 37 121-16174 10 28 122-53811 20 2 123-83402 12 16
120-04503 16 13 121-16208 10 43 122-54405 22 28 123-83501 16 24
120-04800 24 18 121-16307 10 36 122-54504 . 123-83600 16 22
120-04800 24 17 12116406 10 37 122-54504 22 46 123-83808 16 11
120-10807 20 16 121+ 16605 0 39 122-54504 22 5b 123-84202 16 53
120-13306 12° 13 121-16703 10 40 122-54504 22 64 123-84400 4 16
120- 13406 13- 23 121-17107 10 4l 122-54603 21 38 123-84508 68 47
120- 156301 26 44 121-17206 10 12 122-54603 22 47 123-86603 8 23
12015400 26 46 12117306 0 18 122-54603 23 .58
120-25706 6 48 121-17412 12 il 122-54603 22 65
120-27850 J& | 121- 17461 i2 16 122-54751 22 40
121-00301 4 121-17611 12 20 122-54850 22 31
121-00608 4 3 121- 18807 10 18 123-55451 22 58
121-00707 4 32 12119210 10 14 122-55501 28 2
121-01200 4 B 121- 19400 12 46 122-55550 23 1
121-01309 a4 36 121-19609 12 50 122-55600 28 5
121-01408 s 45 | 12]1-15608 17 42 122-55709 23 12
121-01515 a N 121- 19756 12 40 122-55808 23 13
121-01903 4 & | 121-19806 12 41 122-55807 28 23
121-01903 4 9§ | 121-19005 12 43 122-56004 8 14
121-01952 4 5 | 121-20002 12 # 122-56103 28 6
121-01960 4 6§ | 121-2010] 6 36 122-55000 4 43
121-02000 4 18 121-20465 4 @ 122-58505 14 17
121-02109 4 20 | 121-20804 aZ 1 122-535008 14 20
121-02307 T 2 121-20903 22 M 122-50608 3 31
121-02406 2 I8 121-21000 21 16 122-87603 10 22
121-02752 2 2 | 121-21109 22 15 122-88700 18 14
121-02950 26 32 121-21208 21 M 123-41806 30 &
121-03107 26 33 | 121-21307 2 % 123-41305 3 5
121-03206 2 44 121-22008 14 24 123-41954 30 4
121-03305 2 14 121-22313 6 23 123-T0201 2 17
121-03404 2 4] 121-22404 16 5 123-T0300 2 18
121-03511 : T | 121-23311 6 30 123-T1100 4 47
121-03602 26 2| 121-E3410 16 14 123-T1506 6 10
121-03701 26 20 | 121-23808 16 4] 123-72009 8 24
121-04807 4 32 | 121-23807 16 38 123-72108 8 17
121-05201 4 M 121-24004 16 32 123-T2157 8 15
121-05359 3 1 121-24806 16 37 123-T2207 8 40
121-07702 6 41 121-26001 6 21 123-72306 8 126
121-07900 6 &0 12125001 6 28 123-72405 8 2T
121-08007 6 & 12126001 i 34 123-72603 6 14
121-08106 6 52 121-28806 28 128 123-73007 15 19
121-08213 6 121-208564 28 26 123-74013 14 21
121-08304 b 4 121-28904 28 123-74104 14 13
121-08403 G & 121-30001 48 28 133-74203 14 18
121-08260 5 121-30100 28 20 123-T56051 6 19

From

the library of: Superior Sevling_Machine & Supply LLC






